



State of Wisconsin  
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1687/1  
PJK:nwn:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 697**

March 4, 2010 – Offered by Representatives RHOADES, STRACHOTA, NYGREN, STONE  
and VUKMIR.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 3, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
- 3           “**SECTION 1.** 20.515 (3) of the statutes is created to read:”.
- 4           **2.** Page 3, line 2: delete “20.435 (4) (hm) *BadgerCare Plus Basic Plan; benefits  
and administration.*” and substitute “20.515 (3) **BADGERCARE PLUS BASIC PLAN.** (hm)  
*Benefits and administration.*”.
- 5           **3.** Page 3, line 3: delete “49.67” and substitute “40.56”.
- 6           **4.** Page 3, line 4: delete “49.67” and substitute “40.56”.
- 7           **5.** Page 3, line 6: delete lines 6 to 14.
- 8           **6.** Page 3, line 15: delete that line and substitute:
- 9           “**SECTION 4m.** 40.56 of the statutes is created to read:”.
- 10          **7.** Page 3, line 16: delete “**49.67**” and substitute “**40.56**”.

